11-03-20	004
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	51 0.0. DEL 74 (1111EN 10. COMMENTO E
POBA/REVO3	
Tab settings → → ▼ 1028753	
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Robert Beckstrom	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeff Hodson	Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Technologies, LLC
Anthony Dezonno	Address: 330 Bauman Court
10-27-04	Address: 350 Dauman Court
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s.47
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	1958
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wood Dale State/Prov.: IL
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 60191
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 10/20/04
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	│ □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Scheer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,434	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	credited or debited to deposit account
10/29/2004 AADDFD1 00000026 10974342	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: II	03-9020
Country: USA ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
James A. Scheer	10/27/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 6065/88619

PATENT 88619

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Robert Beckstrom, a citizen of the USA, residing at 811 Tamms Ln., Bolingbrook, IL 60440, a citizen of the USA, Jeff Hodson, a citizen of the USA, residing at 1670 LaPalma Ct., Wheaton, IL 60187 and Anthony Dezonno, a citizen of the USA, residing at 233 Pinewood Lane, Bloomingdale, IL 60108 for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ROCKWELL ELECTRONIC COMMERCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware Company, having an office at 330 Bauman Court, Wood dale, IL 60191, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERNET PROTOCOL TRANSACTION ROUTING signed by us on this date, and in and to all present and future applications for United States Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences and reexaminations in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015938 FRAME: 0067

[0/26, 2004 Robert Beckstrom
STATE OF Illinois ) ) SS COUNTY OF )
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of, 2004, by Robert Beckstrom.
Notary Public
My Commission expires:
9-7, 2004 Jeff Hodson (Joldson)
STATE OF Illinois )  SS  COUNTY OF )
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of, 2004, by Jeff Hodson.
Notary Public
My Commission expires:

T.26.2004 2:27PM ROCKWELL

NO.152 P.5

STATE OF Illinois )

SUBSCRIBED Anthony Dezonno

STATE OF Illinois )

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2004, by Anthony Dezonno.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

T.26.2004 2:27PM

**RECORDED: 10/27/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015938 FRAME: 0069

NO.152 P.6